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General Offices ® Selden Street, Berlin, Connecticut

THE CONMECTICUT LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY P.O BOX 270

WESTEAN MASSACHUSETTS ELECTRIC COMPANY HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06141-0270
MOLYORE WATER POWER COMPANY (203) 666'691‘

NORTHEAS! UTRTHES SERVICE COMPANY

NORTIEAST MUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY

April 2, 1964
MP-5918

Dr. Thamas E. Murley

Regional Administrator, Region 1

U. 8. Nuclear Reqgulatory Cammission
631 Park Avenue

King of Prussia, PA. 19406

Referance: Provisional License DPR-65

Docket No. 50-336

Reportable Occurrence RO 50-336/82-49/1X-1
Dear Dr. Murley:
This letter forwards the updated Licensee FEvent Report for Reportable
Occurrence RO 82-49/1X-1. An additional three copies of the report are
enclosed.

Yours truly,

NCRTHEAST NUCLEAR FNERGY COMPANY

(3 7//1‘”74“/

Station S\perintendent
Millstone Nuclear Power Station

EJM/KDD :mo
Attachment: LER RO 50-336/82-49/1X-1

cc: Director, Office of Inspection ard Enforcement, Washington, D. C. (30)
Director, Office of Management Information and Program Control,
Washington, D. C. (3)

U. S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission, c/o Document Management Branch,
Washington, D. C. 20555



ATTACHMENT TO LER 82-49/1X~-1
NORTHFAST NUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY
MIILSTONE NUCLEAR POWER STATION - UNIT 2
PROVISIONAL LICFNSE NUMBER DPR-65
DOCKET NUMBER 50-336

IDENTIFICATION OF OCCURRENCE

Conditions leading to operation in a degraded mode permitted by a limiting
condition for operation occurred when fire water storage tank levels A and
B were found to be below the minimum required volumes of Technical
Specification.

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO OCCURRENCE

Prior to occurrence the unit was operating at a steady state power level of
100 percent.

DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE

On December 7, 1982, at 0855 hours, while performing routine rounds, fire
water storage tank A and B levels were found to be at 190, 153 gallons and
190,074 gallons respectively. The fire water storage tanks were immediately
filled to above the required Technical Specification limit. Technical
Specification 3.12.A.1.a requires two fire suppression water supplies, each
with a minimum contained volume of 200,000 gallons.

APPARENT CAUSE OF OCCURRENCE

Investigation revealed the A and B fire water make-up valve operators to be
inoperative. Disassembly of 'A' make-up valve operator showed a stripped
gear caused by manual operation of the valve without declutching the motor.
'B' motor operator was found to have a sticking brake. Additionally 'B’

make-up valve was binding.
ANALYSIS OF OCCURRENCE

Operability of the fire suppression system ensures that adequate fire
suppression capability is available to confine and extinquish fires
occurring in any portion of the facility where safety related equipment is
located. The collective capability of the fire suppression system is

adequate to minimize potential damage to safety related equipment.

Assuming the worst single fire event, Milletone II main transformer, a 3900
gallon per minute (gpm) water supply would be the maximum output with both
fire water pumps running. This provides ample water to extinguish the fire
within 20 to 30 minutes. Given a volume of 380,227 gallons (190,074 +
190,153) taking suction at 3900 gpm, a 97.5 minute supply of water would be
available. When operating with the Technical Specification requirement of
200,000 gallons, a 102.56 minute supply of water would be available, a 5
minute difference. An additional 5 minute supply at that point would most
likely have no significant impact on the extinquishment of the fire.
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